date of this act, and each fiscal year thereafter, the Commission 

shall set the contribution rate for the subsequent fiscal year based 

on a percent of employee wages and at the rate necessary to obtain a 

total amount of contributions equal to one hundred thirty-five 

percent (135%) of the benefits paid during the previous fiscal year 

plus an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the cost of 

administration of the payment of those benefits during the previous 

fiscal year, less the amount of net assets remaining in the fund as